CH \$40.00 1102;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Letter of Payoff

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Capital Fund III, LLC		09/30/2014	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrigraphics, LLC
Street Address:	1001 Pawtucket Blvd.
City:	Lowell
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01854
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1102346	METRIGRAPHICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 862-2000

Email: michelle.foy@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	metrigraphics, Ilc
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Metrigraphics Payoff Letter#page1.tif source=Metrigraphics Payoff Letter#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0290

BDC CAPITAL

500 Edgewater Drive, Suite 555, Wakefield, MA 01880 (781) 928-1100 • Fax (781) 928-1101 www.bdcnewengland.com

September 30, 2014

Berkshire Bank One Van de Graaff Drive Suite 202 Burlington, Massachusetts 01803

Re:

Payoff

Gentlemen:

We understand that you intend to advance funds to METRIGRAPHICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter the "Borrower"), for the purpose of, among other things, repaying an indebtedness of the Borrower to the undersigned. We hereby advise you that the Borrower is presently indebted to the undersigned in the total amount of \$875,500 (the "Payoff Amount") as follows:

Obligation	<u>Principal</u>	<u>Interest</u>	<u>Fees</u>	Per Diem
	\$850,000		\$25,500	\$354.17

The sums set forth above represent the entire indebtedness of the Borrower to the undersigned through the date hereof secured by the personal and real property being released.

We understand that you intend to advance funds to the Borrower in reliance upon this letter and agree that upon payment to us of the Payoff Amount, together with a per diem which shall accrue for each day after the date hereof through the date of payment, our security interests, liens and mortgages in the Borrower's assets shall automatically terminate and you will be authorized to terminate at the Borrower's expense all financing statements filed by the undersigned against the Borrower and discharge any and all mortgages granted by the Borrower to the undersigned, including, without limitation, that certain UCC-1 Financing Statements filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 14, 2012 with file number 2012 3552223, naming Borrower as debtor and the undersigned as secured party.

In addition, if it is determined that we have any other security interests or liens upon any property of the Borrower securing the retired indebtedness, we will execute such documents as you may reasonably request to release such security interests and liens, including, without limitation, mortgage discharges, releases of assignments of life insurance policies and releases and reassignments of patents and trademarks.

We also understand that you intend to make payment to us on behalf of the Borrower via wire transfer and offer the following wiring instructions:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0291

Santander 75 State Street Boston, MA

MB Capital Fund III A/C # 39304937152 ABA# 011-075150

This letter shall take effect as an instrument under seal.

Very truly yours,

MB CAPITAL FUND III, LLC

By: Massachusetts Business Development Corporation, its Manager

Title: Director of Private Equities

S/WDOX/BANK_RE/BANK/10769/00005/00369357.DOC

RECORDED: 12/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0292